Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Release
Name Gender Date In Charges
Date

Apfel, Chad Jerome Male 1991 31 6/24/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Apfel, Chad Jerome Male 1991 31 6/26/2023 CONTACT AFTER DOMESTIC ABUSE ARREST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

Balts, Breanna Ashley Female 1995 27 6/24/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Bartle, Brandon Kirk Male 1993 30 6/22/2023

Belille, David Arnold Male 1994 29 6/22/2023

Brabbs, Margaret Rose Female 1983 40 6/20/2023

Burnham, Justin Duane Male 1982 41 6/26/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Campbell, Shannon Faith Female 1975 47 6/26/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Carrillo Graniel, Daniel G Male 2006 17 6/26/2023 OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE

Collins, Joseph Lee Male 1983 39 6/24/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Coon, Heather Rae Female 1981 42 6/27/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Guthrie, Michael Raymond Male 1983 39 6/23/2023 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

Hanson, Nathan Peter Male 1984 38 6/26/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Ivey, Michael W Male 1974 49 6/20/2023 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Ketteman, Dawson Stewart Male 1995 27 6/21/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Krizan, Rebecca Anna Female 1994 29 6/25/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULETI & II NARCOTICS
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

Lay, Amanda Marie Female 1990 32 6/24/2023 OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF COCAINE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

Lee, Steven John Male 1966 56 6/22/2023

Leiter, Ole Ryan Male 1993 30 6/20/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Lester, Daniel David Male 1984 38 6/22/2023

Lorenz, Jordan Rishard Male 1992 30 6/22/2023

Mcgee, Roger Patrick Male 1970 52 6/21/2023 CAUSE INJURY BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY -
1ST OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY -
1ST OFFENSE PAC>=.15
RECKLESS DRIVING CAUSE INJURY
VEHICLE OPERATOR FLEE/ELUDE OFFICER -
BODILY HARM/DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
VEHICLE OPERATOR FLEE/ELUDE OFFICER -
GREAT BODILY HARM

Milejnek, Caleb Austin Male 2002 21 6/23/2023 KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

Mortensen, James B Male 2006 17 6/21/2023 BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
CONTRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY OF CHILD
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >$2500
PARTY TO CRIME
POSSESSION OF THC
RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - LESS THAN $2,500

Nadeau, Tanner Scott Male 1992 30 6/20/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Ninke, Alexander Angus Male 1997 26 6/22/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Perry, Steven Lamont Male 1971 52 6/26/2023 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Peterson, Jacob Allan Male 1990 32 6/22/2023



Phernetton, Robert Edward

Poierier, Danielle Jeane Summer

Quagon, Melissa Jae
Randall, Steven Daniel
Raney, Timothy Craig

Rindsig, Tyler Paul

Robarge, Christopher Duane

Robey, Rebecca Ashley

Schultz, Daniel Leonard

Selden, William Scott

Sexton, Zachary Micheal

Thorp, Melissa Marie

Tucker, Russell Wade

West, Jaime Lynn

Wilson, Michael Allen

Woodford, Tony Travis Lee

Zochert, Andrew Thomas

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 46
Female: 12
Male: 34

Male

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male
Male
Female
Male

Female

Male

Male
Male

1986

1988

1982
1984
1981
1991
1982
1997
1968

1965
1983
1987
1994
1977

1978

1985
1995

37

34

41
38
41
32
40
25
55

57
39
36

46

44

38
28

6/23/2023

6/24/2023

6/26/2023
6/23/2023
6/23/2023
6/27/2023
6/21/2023
6/22/2023
6/20/2023

6/24/2023
6/21/2023
6/26/2023
6/22/2023
6/23/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023
6/22/2023

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G
WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED



