**Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days** 

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Apfel, Chad Jerome	Male	1991	31	6/24/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Apfel, Chad Jerome	Male	1991	31	6/26/2023		CONTACT AFTER DOMESTIC ABUSE ARREST DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Balts, Breanna Ashley	Female	1995	27	6/24/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Bartle, Brandon Kirk	Male	1993	30	6/22/2023		
Belille, David Arnold	Male	1994	29	6/22/2023		
Brabbs, Margaret Rose	Female	1983	40	6/20/2023		
Burnham, Justin Duane	Male	1982	41	6/26/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Campbell, Shannon Faith	Female	1975	47	6/26/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Carrillo Graniel, Daniel G	Male	2006	17	6/26/2023		OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
Collins, Joseph Lee	Male	1983	39	6/24/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Coon, Heather Rae	Female	1981	42	6/27/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Guthrie, Michael Raymond	Male	1983	39	6/23/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Hanson, Nathan Peter	Male	1984	38	6/26/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Ivey, Michael W	Male	1974	49	6/20/2023		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Ketteman, Dawson Stewart	Male	1995	27	6/21/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Krizan, Rebecca Anna	Female	1994	29	6/25/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
<u>Lay, Amanda Marie</u>	Female	1990	32	6/24/2023		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Lee, Steven John	Male	1966	56	6/22/2023		
Leiter, Ole Ryan	Male	1993	30	6/20/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Lester, Daniel David	Male	1984	38	6/22/2023		
Lorenz, Jordan Rishard	Male	1992	30	6/22/2023		
Mcgee, Roger Patrick	Male	1970	52	6/21/2023		CAUSE INJURY BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY - 1ST OFFENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY - 1ST OFFENSE PAC>=.15 RECKLESS DRIVING CAUSE INJURY VEHICLE OPERATOR FLEE/ELUDE OFFICER - BODILY HARM/DAMAGE TO PROPERTY VEHICLE OPERATOR FLEE/ELUDE OFFICER - GREAT BODILY HARM
Mlejnek, Caleb Austin	Male	2002	21	6/23/2023		KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
Mortensen, James B	Male	2006	17	6/21/2023		BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING CONTRIBUTE TO DELINQUENCY OF CHILD CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >\$2500 PARTY TO CRIME POSSESSION OF THC RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - LESS THAN \$2,500
Nadeau, Tanner Scott	Male	1992	30	6/20/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Ninke, Alexander Angus	Male	1997	26	6/22/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION

1971

1990

Male

Male

Perry, Steven Lamont

Peterson, Jacob Allan

52

32

6/26/2023

6/22/2023

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION

Phernetton, Robert Edward	Male	1986	37	6/23/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Poierier, Danielle Jeane Summer	Female	1988	34	6/24/2023	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Quagon, Melissa Jae	Female	1982	41	6/26/2023	
Randall, Steven Daniel	Male	1984	38	6/23/2023	MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G
Raney, Timothy Craig	Male	1981	41	6/23/2023	WARRANT OFFENSE
Rindsig, Tyler Paul	Male	1991	32	6/27/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Robarge, Christopher Duane	Male	1982	40	6/21/2023	WARRANT OFFENSE
Robey, Rebecca Ashley	Female	1997	25	6/22/2023	DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Schultz, Daniel Leonard	Male	1968	55	6/20/2023	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Selden, William Scott	Male	1965	57	6/24/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION
Sexton, Zachary Micheal	Male	1983	39	6/21/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION
Thorp, Melissa Marie	Female	1987	36	6/26/2023	
Tucker, Russell Wade	Male	1994	28	6/22/2023	
West, Jaime Lynn	Female	1977	46	6/23/2023	OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+ OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE POSSESSION OF THC
Wilson, Michael Allen	Male	1978	44	6/22/2023	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Woodford, Tony Travis Lee	Male	1985	38	6/22/2023	
Zochert, Andrew Thomas	Male	1995	28	6/22/2023	

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 46

Female: 12

Male: 34